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Certificate of Completion

Program not available to new students. Currently scheduled for August 2022 deactivation.

Upon successful completion of each course listed below the student can attempt certification exams offered by independent companies leading

to certification as a MCSA Server Administrator, or CompTIA's Network+, or Security + certification.

ITSC
ITNW
ITNW
ITNW
ITNW
ITSY

Total Hours

1325
1325
1316
1345
1454
1342

Personal Computer Hardware *
Fundamentals of Networking Technologies *
Network Administration * */

Implementing Network Directory Services*”
Implementing and Supporting Servers*”
Information Technology Security * */

* Courses are stackable towards AAS Information Technology (CSI17)
* Courses are stackable towards AAS Cyberdefense-Information Assurance (CDIA)
~ Courses are stackable towards AAS Network Systems Administrator (CSN17)

Credit
3
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