

## IT Industry Certification Preparation Program (MCS17) 111002 Certificate of Completion

Program not available to new students. Currently scheduled for August 2022 deactivation.

Upon successful completion of each course listed below the student can attempt certification exams offered by independent companies leading to certification as a MCSA Server Administrator, or CompTIA's Network+, or Security + certification.

			Credit
ITSC	1325	Personal Computer Hardware +	3
ITNW	1325	Fundamentals of Networking Technologies +	3
ITNW	1316	Network Administration **^	3
ITNW	1345	Implementing Network Directory Services*^	3
ITNW	1454	Implementing and Supporting Servers* <sup>∧</sup>	4
ITSY	1342	Information Technology Security **^	3
Total Hours			19

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>+</sup> Courses are stackable towards AAS Information Technology (CSI17)

<sup>\*</sup> Courses are stackable towards AAS Cyberdefense-Information Assurance (CDIA)

<sup>^</sup> Courses are stackable towards AAS Network Systems Administrator (CSN17)